Original cover sheet

No supplement to this tariff will be issued Except for the purpose of canceling the tariff unless specifically authorized by the Authority.

Additions to, changes in and eliminations from this tariff will be in loose-leaf form.

Las Vegas Huddle Shuttle

d/b/a Las Vegas Huddle Shuttle LLC Charter Service Tariff 1

CHARTER SERVICE TARIFF 1

naming

FARES, CHARGES, RULES AND REGULATIONS

for THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENGERS AND BAGGAGE

In

CHARTER BUS OPERATIONS

Between POINTS AND PLACES IN THE STATE OF NEVADA

Issued:

Issued by:

Las Vegas huddle shuttle 764 E. Twain Ave 22-h Las Vegas, Nv 89169 ACCEPTED JAN 2 2 2024 Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

Effective:

ORIGINAL PAGE ONE

CPCN No.2326

Las Vegas Huddle Shuttle LLC d/b/a Las Vegas Huddle Shuttle LLC Charter service tariff 1

Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the ACorrection Number (shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

	С	orrection	Number	S	
1	7	13	19	25	
2	8	14	20	26	
3	9	15	21	27	
4	10	16	22	28	
5	11	17	23	29	
6	12	18	24	30	

Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks

dba	doing business as	N
NV	Nevada	C.
No	Number	
Nos	Numbers	Ι
NTA	Nevada Transportation	R
	Authority	

N New C change, neither increase nor reduction I Increase R Reduction

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Issued:	Issued By: Las Vegas Huddle Shuttle LLC 764 E, Twain Ave 22-H Las Vegas, Nv. 89169	Effective: ACCEPTED JAN 2 2 2024
		Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

PAGE TWO

Shuttle

las Vegas huddle shuttle llc d/b/a Las Vcgas huddle shuttle Charter service tariff 1

CPCN No. 2326

APPLICATION OF CARRIER'S OPERATING AUTHORITY

Fares and charges in this tariff are limited to the application to the extent of carriers operating authority set forth in the certificate, issued by the Nevada Transportation Authority, RESTRICTED to transportation in INTRASTATE commerce only as a common carrier by motor vehicle.as follows: On Call over irregular routes, of passengers in charter bus service, between points and places

within the state of Nevada

Las Vegas Huddle Shuttle LLC d/b/a Las Vegas Huddle Shuttle LLC

RULES AND REGULATIONS **APPLICATION OF TARIFF**

Fares and charges named in this tariff are stated in gross (commissionable)terms; and cover only ground transportation of passengers and their baggage, as provided in Carrier's Operating Authority in transportation operations.Rates and charges provided in this tariff for services as ordered, shall be prepaid, or paid by established accounts within 30 days of service. Charges for services in addition to the services ordered and previously prepaid shall be paid within 48 hours of presentation of invoice or transportation bill to the debtor. ITEM

Rules & Regulations

Las Vegas Huttle Shuttle reserves the right to refuse transport of any persons under the influence of intoxicating liquor and drugs.or who is incapable of taking care of him or herself.or whose conduct is such or likley to be such of passengers who refuse to comply with any lawful rules or regulations of the carrier.

ITEM 2

1

IDENTIFICATION POLICY

Passengers must present identification for the benefit, and safety of our customers. .

ITEM

3.

The fees charged for services and resources shall be payed electronically.

NON REFUNDABLE POLICY

PAYMENT FEES

ITEM

4

No fee shall be returned after service has been fulfilled with the Las Vegas Huddle

f	Issued by:	Effective:
Issued:		ACCEPTED
	LAS VEGAS HUDDLE SHUTTLE LLC	
	764 E TWAIN AVE APT 22H LAS VEGAS NV 89169-4117	JAN 2 2 2024
	LAS VEGAS INV DATOS TIT	Neurolo Transportation Authority
		Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada
	1	

CPCN No2326 PAGE THREE	Las Vegas huddle shuttle lie d/b/a Las Vegas huddle shuttle Charter Service Tariff 1	
Rule No.	Rules & Regulations	
	BAGGAGE CLAIMS	ITEM 5
be responsible for any lost or da reasonable care on its part and the	ge not to exceed 50 pounds in weight for each fair guest. maged baggage or contents thereof unless occasioned by then only for the maximum liability of 250.00 dollars for aggage, including its contents. Any claims must be subn	lack of the loss of or
No smoking of	SMOKING any kind on the Las Vegas Huddle Shuttle	ITEM 6
No anima A service anir	ANIMALS Is will be permitted, with the exception of nal.	ITEM 7
A 100.00 dollar cance Is canceled	CANCELLATION FEE ellation fee will be charged in the event that the request f d less then 7 days.	ITEM 8 for transportation
	REFUNDS	ITEM
Of 7 days in order to rea	ist be cancelled by the booking party with a minimum ceive a full refund. Cancellation with less then 7 days arged a fee of 100.00 dollars	9
	CLAIMS	ITEM
arrier within 7 days after the loss arrier shall (a) compensate maxin	for lost or damaged baggage must be submitted to the or damage is discovered. Within 14 days after the receip num 250.00 dollars or (b) deliver a written denial of the appealed by the shipper or consignor to the Aut	claim.

Issued:	Issued by:	Effective:
	LAS VEGAS HUDDLE SHUTTLE LLC 764 E TWAIN AVE APT 22H LAS VEGAS NV 89169-4117	ACCEPTED JAN 2 2 2024
		Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

PAGE FOUR

Las Vegas Huddle Shuttle LLC d/b/a Las Vegas Huddle Shuttle LLC Charter Service Tariff 1

Charges shown in this section for Charter Services cover continuous or round-trip transportation occurring within the State of Nevada.

Charter services will be conducted over paved,oil macadam roads,or rodes over which carrier's Equipment can be operated with safety and without undue wear.

CHARTER SERVICE RATES AND CHARGES

Charges will be computed on the basis of either(1) the hourly rate or(2) the minimum charge, whichever results in the greater charge shall apply 1/2 hour charges will be charged after 1-hour minimum charge. All charges referred to services offered in vehicles having a capacity of 16 or more persons including the driver. Hourly add on's for special events, conventions and Holidays

Charges for Tuesday 9:00am until Sunday 6:00am (based upon start time of charter) No charters are booked from Sunday at 6:01am through Tuesday 8:59am

Vehicle Capacity		Hourly Charge	Each 1/2 hour
20 seat passenger	Charter Bus	200.00 base r	ate 50.00 base rate

Location & Event hourly add on's Airport Pick-up 25.00 dollars Holiday and special events/high volume weekends 50.00 dollars add on to hourly rate

Holidays, and special events, high volume weekends

L	- CES	-LABOR DAY
	-NASCAR	-IDEPENDENCE DAY
C	-NFR	-MEMORIAL DAY
	-EDC	-NEW YEARS

-CHRISTMAS -THANKSGIVING -VETERANS DAY -COLUMBUS DAY

Issued by

Las Vegas Huddle Shuttle LLC 764 E. Twain Ave 22-H Las Vegas, Nv. 89169

Effective:	
ACCEPTED	
JAN 2 2 2024	
Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada	